

**Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking**.....195

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....195

    Division of Standards.....195

        5F-11.002 Standards of National Fire Protection Association Adopted.....195

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....195

    State Board of Education .....195

        6A-6.0784 Approval of Charter School Governance Training.....195

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....195

    Division of Housing and Community Development .....195

        9B-70.002 Commission Approval and Accreditation of Advanced Building Code Training Courses.....195

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....196

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....196

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....196

    Board of Dentistry .....196

        64B5-15.030 One Time Fee.....196

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....196

    Division of State Fire Marshal.....196

        69A-37.0335 Qualification of New Employee.....196

        69A-37.034 High School Education Requirement .....196

        69A-37.036 Determination of Moral Character .....196

        69A-37.037 Firefighter Training Course Medical Examination.....196

        69A-37.0385 Termination of Employee .....196

        69A-37.039 Prescribed Forms for Training and Certification.....196

        69A-37.050 Types of Training Certificates Issued.....196

        69A-37.0527 Retention of Certification .....196

        69A-37.054 Out of State Training – Certificate of Compliance; Special Certificate of Compliance .....196

        69A-37.055 Minimum Curriculum Requirements for Training Firefighter Recruits or Firefighters.....196

        69A-37.056 Specifications for Certifiable Training.....196

        69A-37.057 Roster of Students.....196

        69A-37.058 Verification of Prescribed Training Hours.....196

    Division of Consumer Services .....197

        69J-2.003 Mediation Procedures for Resolution of Disputed Personal Lines Insurance Claims Arising from the 2004 and 2005 Hurricanes and Tropical Storms.....197

        69J-7.004 Participating Contractors – Application and Participation Agreement.....197

        69J-7.005 My Safe Florida Home Program, Forms For Use Regarding Grants.....201

**Section II Proposed Rules**.....201

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....201

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....201

    Barbers’ Board.....201

        61G3-19.009 Display of License.....201

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....201

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....201

    Board of Nursing .....201

        64B9-15.009 Disciplinary Guidelines; Range of Penalties; Aggravating and Mitigating Circumstances.....202

Board of Nursing Home Administrators.....	202
64B10-12.002 Application for Licensure.....	202
64B10-15.002 Criteria for Approved Continuing Education.....	203
64B10-15.0021 Approved Providers.....	204
Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	204
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	204
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....	204
Personnel Management System.....	204
60L-35.001 Scope and Purpose.....	204
60L-35.002 Definitions.....	205
60L-35.003 Minimum Requirements.....	205
60L-35.004 Career Service.....	207
60L-35.005 Selected Exempt Service.....	207
60L-35.006 Senior Management Service.....	207
60L-35.007 Transitional Provision.....	208
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	208
Board of Professional Engineers.....	208
61G15-20.006 Educational Requirements.....	208
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	208
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	208
Board of Nursing.....	208
64B9-15.009 Disciplinary Guidelines; Range of Penalties; Aggravating and Mitigating Circumstances.....	208
Board of Pharmacy.....	208
64B16-27.700 Definition of Compounding.....	208
Division of Environmental Health.....	208
64E-15.010 Permits and Fees.....	208
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES.....	209
Division of State Fire Marshal.....	209
69A-64.005 Adjustments to Reflect Consumer Price Index.....	209
Section IV Emergency Rules.....	209
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	209
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	209
Medicaid.....	209
59GER07-5 Developmental Disabilities Waiver Residential Habilitation Services in a Licensed Facility Provider Rate Table.....	211
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	212
Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver.....	212
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS.....	212
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	212
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS.....	212
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	213
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	213
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	213

**Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings** .....214

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS .....215

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....216

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....216

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....218

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION .....218

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....220

STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION .....220

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION .....221

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR .....222

REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS .....223

REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITIES .....225

COMMISSION ON ETHICS .....226

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....226

LAND AND WATER ADJUDICATORY COMMISSION .....227

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION .....227

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES .....229

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....229

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....231

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....231

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....232

NAVIGATION DISTRICTS .....232

FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION .....233

SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICTS.....233

TREASURE COAST EDUCATION RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....234

MOFFITT CANCER CENTER AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE.....234

FLORIDA COMMUNITY COLLEGES RISK MANAGEMENT CONSORTIUM .....234

FLORIDA CORRECTIONS ACCREDITATION COMMISSION, INC.....234

COMMISSION FOR FLORIDA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACCREDITATION, INC.....235

COMMISSION ON MARRIAGE AND FAMILY SUPPORT INITIATIVES .....235

TECHNOLOGICAL RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....236

AMERICAN GUARANTY FUND GROUP, INC.....236

CITIZENS PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION .....236

**Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding  
Declaratory Statements**.....236

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....236

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....236

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....236

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....237

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the  
Validity of Rules.....237

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule Policy  
Challenges .....237

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative  
Procedures Committee .....237

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....237

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....237

REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS .....237

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....238

Section XII Miscellaneous.....238

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....238

DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT .....240

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....240

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....242

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....242

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....243

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....243

FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....244

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....245